PERSONNEL REPORT
2023-2024 School Year

May 23, 2024

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS
CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required School Name Position/ L/'w Effective Date
Site Assignment

Recommendation YHE Franco, Federika School Counselor L 5/7/24

Recommendation | GMS Lewis, Marcus Nurse L 5/6/24

Recommendatlon STH Salcido, Pamela Science Techer L 4/1 5/24

Recommendation STM Vasquez, Antonio Science Teacher L 7/22/24

L-Licensed in NM
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements
L***_Licensed in Other State

W**_Alternative Program—NMSU
W***_Alternative Program—UTEP

W% _Tchr, Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

*- License not required for this position

ADMINISTATIVE STAFF-Retirement

Action School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date
Required
Administrator Federal Lorenzo, Silvia Director-Early Childhood 6/30/24
Retirement Programs

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
Action School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date
Required
Resignation STH Avyala, Manuel Spanish Teacher 5/24/24
Resignation CHM Collins Kraften, Kathryn Science Teacher 5/24/24
Resignation RS Galindo, Sandra 5" Grade Teacher 5/24/24
Resignation STH Gonzalez, Allen Computer Science Teacher 5/24/24
Resignation DPA Grijalva, Irma Social Studies Teacher 5/24/24
Resignation CHS Ladron De Guevara, Alejandro | Science Teacher 5/24/24
Resignation LU Lee, Ceira Music Teacher 5/24/24
Resignation STM Medrano, Corina Math Teacher 5/24/24

CERTIFIED STAFF-Rescind Resignation

Action Required

School Site

Name

Position/Assignment

Effective Date

Rescind Resignation

STM

Gamero, Angelica

Special Education Teacher

4/24/24




SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date
Action Required
Recommendation | PP Flores, Freddy Motor Vehicle Technician 5/13/24
Recommendation | RS Gomez, Johnny Instructional Assistant 7/22/24
Recommendation | PT Gomez, Miriam Instructional Assistant 7/22/24
Recommendation | Security Palacio, Jesus Security Resource Person 5/6/24

SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date

Action Required

Resignaﬁon LU Aguirre, Michelle Instructional Assistant 5/24/24
Resi gnation LU Aguirre Castro, Marifer Instructional Assistant 5/24/24
Resi gnation GMS Burgess, Gabriel Custodian 5/14/24
Resignation GMS Loera, Melissa Instructional Assistant 5/24/24
Resignation SNP-CHS Lopez,de Gomez, Mirna SNP 4hr Attendant 5/23/24
Resi gnation LU Marquez, Angela Computer Lab Instructional Assistant 5/24/24
Resi gnation CHE Martinez, Daniela Health Assistant 4/25/24
Resignation CHM Ramos, Christina Health Assistant 5/24/24
Resignaﬁon AE-Pre-K Soto, Michelle Receptionist/Clerk 5/31/24
Resignation LL Valdez, Selena Instructional Assistant 5/24/24

SUPPORT STAFF- Promotion

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date
Action Required
Resi gnation Technology Moe, Joshua Network Technician 5/2/24
Technology Network Manager
SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement
School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date
Action Required
Retirement CHE Martinez, Luz Maria Instructional Assistant 8/30/24

SUPPORT STAFF- Leave of Absence

Action Required

School Site

Name

Position/Assignment

Effective Date

Leave of
Absence

STM

Ali, Eman

Instructional Assistant

7/22/24—5/23/25




Submitted By,

Estrella Burciaga, Associate Superintendent for Human Resources

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Travis Dempsey, Superintendent

Date

EB/lg



	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	Effective Date
	6/30/24
	Effective Date
	5/24/24
	5/24/24
	5/24/24
	5/24/24
	5/24/24
	5/24/24
	5/24/24
	5/24/24
	Effective Date
	4/24/24
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS
	SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	5/13/24
	7/22/24
	7/22/24
	5/6/24
	SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation
	Effective Date
	5/24/24
	5/24/24
	5/14/24
	5/24/24
	5/23/24
	5/24/24
	4/25/24
	5/24/24
	5/31/24
	5/24/24
	SUPPORT STAFF- Promotion
	Effective Date
	5/2/24
	SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement
	Effective Date
	8/30/24
	SUPPORT STAFF- Leave of Absence
	Effective Date
	7/22/24—5/23/25

