PERSONNEL REPORT 2023-2024 School Year **May 23, 2024**

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School	Name	Position/	L/W	Effective Date
	Site		Assignment		
Recommendation	YHE	Franco, Federika	School Counselor	L	5/7/24
Recommendation	GMS	Lewis, Marcus	Nurse	L	5/6/24
Recommendation	STH	Salcido, Pamela	Science Techer	L	4/15/24
Recommendation	STM	Vasquez, Antonio	Science Teacher	L	7/22/24

L-Licensed in NM

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU

W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

ADMINISTATIVE STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Administrator	Federal	Lorenzo, Silvia	Director-Early Childhood	6/30/24
Retirement	Programs			

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	STH	Ayala, Manuel	Spanish Teacher	5/24/24
Resignation	CHM	Collins Kraften, Kathryn	Science Teacher	5/24/24
Resignation	RS	Galindo, Sandra	5 th Grade Teacher	5/24/24
Resignation	STH	Gonzalez, Allen	Computer Science Teacher	5/24/24
Resignation	DPA	Grijalva, Irma	Social Studies Teacher	5/24/24
Resignation	CHS	Ladron De Guevara, Alejandro	Science Teacher	5/24/24
Resignation	LU	Lee, Ceira	Music Teacher	5/24/24
Resignation	STM	Medrano, Corina	Math Teacher	5/24/24

CERTIFIED STAFF-Rescind Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Rescind Resignation	STM	Gamero, Angelica	Special Education Teacher	4/24/24

^{*-} License not required for this position

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Recommendation	PP	Flores, Freddy	Motor Vehicle Technician	5/13/24
Recommendation	RS	Gomez, Johnny	Instructional Assistant	7/22/24
Recommendation	DT	Gomez, Miriam	Instructional Assistant	7/22/24
Recommendation	Security	Palacio, Jesus	Security Resource Person	5/6/24

SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	LU	Aguirre, Michelle	Instructional Assistant	5/24/24
Resignation	LU	Aguirre Castro, Marifer	Instructional Assistant	5/24/24
Resignation	GMS	Burgess, Gabriel	Custodian	5/14/24
Resignation	GMS	Loera, Melissa	Instructional Assistant	5/24/24
Resignation	SNP-CHS	Lopez,de Gomez, Mirna	SNP 4hr Attendant	5/23/24
Resignation	LU	Marquez, Angela	Computer Lab Instructional Assistant	5/24/24
Resignation	CHE	Martinez, Daniela	Health Assistant	4/25/24
Resignation	CHM	Ramos, Christina	Health Assistant	5/24/24
Resignation	AE-Pre-K	Soto, Michelle	Receptionist/Clerk	5/31/24
Resignation	LL	Valdez, Selena	Instructional Assistant	5/24/24

SUPPORT STAFF- Promotion

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	Technology	Moe, Joshua	Network Technician	5/2/24
8	Technology		Network Manager	

SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	CHE	Martinez, Luz Maria	Instructional Assistant	8/30/24

SUPPORT STAFF- Leave of Absence

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Leave of	STM	Ali, Eman	Instructional Assistant	7/22/24—5/23/25
Absence				

Submitted By,

Estrella Burciaga, Associate Superintendent for Human Resources		
D. (
Date		
Accepted and Approved,		
Travis Dempsey, Superintendent		
Date		

EB/lg